RECEIVED

146	blice of Determination	JII	2000	Appendix D
To	:	,	2020 JUN 18 A	8: 34
	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: Santa	Barbara County Flood G
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 130 E. Victo Santa Barbara, CA	7101 St. Suite 200
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Seth Shank	/ISORS
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 805-568-3443	
	County Clerk		Phone. 003-300-3443	
	County of: Santa Barbara		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
Address: 105 E. Anapamu St., Suite 407			A 1.1	
	Santa Barbara, CA 93101		Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	
Re	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code. te Clearinghouse Number (if	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		08 or 21152 of the Public
				·
	ject Title: Carpinteria Salt Ma			
Project Applicant: Santa Barbara County Flood Control District				
Project Location (include county): Carpinteria Salt Marsh, Santa Barbara County				
Pro	ject Description:			
dre sta rur	ach surf zone deposition of sectoding. Hydraulic dredging will aging/stockpile area on Frankl noff through a flood wall into ties is to advise that the Santa	ll also take place on lowe in Creek will be expande dal channels in the South	r Franklin Creek to the i d by 0.5 acres. A draina n Marsh will also be mai ontrol District	marsh mouth. Existing age system that provides intained.
des	cribed project on June 16, 20	220 and has made th		ons regarding the above
400	(date)		
ues	cribed project.			
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
 Mitigation measures [
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.				
	Findings [were were no	•	-	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 130 E. Victoria St., Suite 200, Santa Barbara, CA				
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	the Shank	Title: Environme	ental Team Leader
Date: June 17, 2020 Date Received for filing at OPR: Office of Planning & Research				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JÜL 13 2020 TE OLEADIN Revised 201